ORDINANCE NO. 2021 - &5

CITY OF BELLEMEADE, KENTUCKY

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE BUDGET FOR THE GENERAL OPERATING PURPOSES OF
AND THE CAPITAL EXPENDITURES FOR THE CITY OF BELLEMEADE, KENTUCKY, FOR THE
FISCAL YEAR 2020-2021 FROM JULY 1, 2020 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2021 TO INCREASE SNOW
REMOVAL, SANITATION, INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY, MOWING, LANDSCAPING, AND
PAYROLL TAXES AND TO REDUCE THE PAVING CONTRACT.

WHEREAS, the City of Bellemeade, Kentucky is authorized and empowered to expend money
for the general operating purposes of and the capital expenditures for the City.

WHEREAS, the City of Bellemeade, Kentucky budget was passed on July 13, 2020, Ordinance
No. 2020-04 :

WHEREAS, the City of Bellemeade, Kentucky would like to amend the budget to allow for the
increased expenses to be incurred.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF
BELLEMEADE, KY

Ordinance 2020-04 is hereby amended to include the following new language which is
underlined and removal of the language which is struck through:

Section 2. The following budgeted expenditures are hereby estimated for the City for the fiscal
year from July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021.

_ Public Works
: $45.000.00
Street and Street Sign Repair $20,000.00
! $74,364-00
Sanitaton . §7544400
___ Discretonary . $100000
_ Streetlights ~~ ~~ §1568800
$56-600.60
_ Totalfor Public Works | '$150,952.00
_City Administraton




Attomey[:ees ” $2’4 0000 e e e

PVAand Audit Fees $7,500.00

| $8.000.00
SalaryandPayroll | $850000

Newsletter ’ - _M_>§5,000.00

Jefferson County League of Cities

| $500.00
Information Technology . $3.000.00

‘General City Administration and |

Govemment . $1000000
Officer Education and Education

_ Total for City Administration ~ $41,500.00

_ PublicSafety
Police

Ss1zowo0
 $1,000.00

 $13.000.00

 Discretionary

_ Total for Public Safety

 Community Events

_ Total for Community Events ~ + 4.300.00

_jArbor Day Tree Purchases

“ ' $6.750-00

Mowing Contract 8855000

_ Discretonary  $100000

Total for Public Lands | $16,250.00

_ Projected Contingency ~___$563,000.00 $191,272.00 $744,272.00

56620.00 $226.002.00

Total Expense Appropriations |




This ordinance shall take effect from and after passage by the City Commissioners and publication
as required by law.

First Reading May 10, 2021
Second Reading June 14, 2021

All thoseavooting in fg\vorb\)&)[ . TANES /\/\A@I\\
ONANY el '
APV N SAADY (I ALKEY
WALE  BmLeVE
penN el —

Signed this 4™ gay of  JUNE- 2021

R —

%ﬁes Martin, Mayor
~
1 fSn- S

Trish Scott, City Clerk




